APPLICATIONS
TN-1104
Page 1 of 8For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Enhancing Sensitivities and Peak Capacities for UHPLC-MS Fast Gradient Analyses
When Exploiting the Properties of 2.6 μm Kinetex® Core-Shell Columns
James Rudge1, David Neville2, Richard Houghton2, Chris Message1, and Jeremy Bierman3
1 Phenomenex LTD, Queens Avenue, Hurdsfield Industrial Estate, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10 2BN, United Kingdom
3 Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

Phenyl-Hexyl –– –– –– –– –– AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
Kinetex® Ordering Information
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges
30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 AJ0-8770
PFP 00A-4477-E0 00B-4477-E0 00C-4477-E0 00D-4477-E0 00F-4477-E0 AJ0-8773
HILIC 00A-4461-E0 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 AJ0-8772
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 –– 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 AJ0-8774
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges*
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4499-AN 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN 00F-4499-AN AJ0-8784
PFP 00A-4476-AN 00B-4476-AN 00D-4476-AN 00F-4476-AN AJ0-8787
HILIC 00A-4474-AN 00B-4474-AN 00D-4474-AN –– AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4500-AN 00D-4500-AN 00F-4500-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges
30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-Y0 00B-4498-Y0 00D-4498-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 –– 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4499-Y0 00B-4499-Y0 00D-4499-Y0 AJ0-8777
PFP –– –– 00D-4476-Y0 AJ0-8780
HILIC –– 00B-4474-Y0 –– AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– –– –– AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
PFP 00A-4477-AN 00B-4477-AN 00C-4477-AN 00D-4477-AN 00F-4477-AN AJ0-8787
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-AN –– 00D-4495-AN –– AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
APPLICATIONS
TN-1104
Page 8 of 8